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JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONCOMMISSIONCOMMISSIONCOMMISSION    
   SOLINA, SRINAGAR.190009 

 

Subject:- Select List for the posts of Consultant Gynecology, in Health & 

Medical Education Department. 
 

 

Notification No. 10 – PSC (DR-S) of 2015 

Dated: 18-09-2015 
 

 Whereas, Health and Medical Education Department referred thirty six (36) 

posts (OM:20, RBA:07, SC:03, ST:04, ALC:01, SLC:01) of Consultants in the discipline of 

Gynecology to the Public Service Commission for being filled up from amongst the 

suitable candidates; and 
 

whereas, the Commission notified these posts vide Notification No. 13-PSC(DR-

P) of 2014 dated: 20.06.2014; and 
 

 whereas, in response to the above notification, 98 application forms have been 

received by the Commission and out of these, 88 candidates were found eligible for 

the said posts; and 

whereas, the interview of the eligible candidates was held from 15.09.2015 to 

18.09.2015 in the office complex of the J&K Public Service Commission Office, Solina, 

Srinagar. 
  

 Now, therefore, on the basis of performance in the interview coupled with the 

weight-age in respect of academic merit, experience and other related parameters, the 

Merit of the candidates who appeared in the interview is enclosed as “Annexure-A” 

to this Notification.  
 

 Consequent upon the above, the Select List of the candidates against the 

available posts is given in “Annexure-B” to this Notice.  
 

Note:- The Commission reserves the right to have certificate/documents of the 

candidate verified, if it is at any stage found expedient to do so. The Select List 

is provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petitions pending before 

any competent Court of law. 

                       

          Sd/- 
         (Shakeel Ul Rehman) 
                  Secretary  
J&K Public Service Commission 

No. PSC/DR/Consultant Gynecology /2014   Dated:  18.09.2015 

1. Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department. 

2. Director Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in 

atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu. 

3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Srinagar for publication in extra ordinary issue 

of the gazette. 

4. Pvt. Secretary to Hon’ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for 

information of the Hon’ble Chairman. 

May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S)  

Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J) 
Website: www.jkpsc.nic.in 

Email: secypsc@nic.in 
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5. Private Secretary to ______________________, Hon’ble Member, J&K Public Service 

Commission for information of the Hon’ble 

Member.                                                       . 

6. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the 

Secretary. 

7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website. One hard & one soft copy. 

8. In-Charge Camp Office, Jammu.  

9. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/ Srinagar. 

10. Main file/Programme file.  
 

Annexure-A 

(General Merit List) 
 

S 

NO 
NAME PARENTAGE CAT 

TOTAL     

POINTS 

1 IMTIYAZ AHMAD GANAIE GH MOHD GANAIE OM/ RBA 82.00 

2 RAFIA AZIZ BISATI ABDUL AZIZ BISATI OM 80.00 

3 SHAHEENA NAZIR AHMAD ANIM OM 79.00 

4 AFSHAN QADIR MR GULAM QADIR OM 78.00 

5 HENAAN JEELANI MR GULAM JEELANI BALA OM 77.50 

6 DINESH KUMAR MOHINDER KUMAR OM/ SLC 77.50 

7 SAMIULLAH DAR AB GANI DAR OM 77.50 

8 SANJAY VERMA DEEP RAJ VERMA OM 77.25 

9 FARZANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN OM 77.00 

10 SUDESH KUMAR SHIV CHARAN OM 77.00 

11 SHAKURA BHAT GHULAM MOHIDIN BHAT OM 77.00 

12 SHAFIA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI CHIKAN OM 76.50 

13 YASMEENA GULL GH MOHAMMAD RATHER OM 76.50 

14 QURAT UL AIN WANI AB REMAN WANI OM 76.25 

15 MADHU DIGRA BEHARI LAL DIGRA OM/ SC 76.00 

16 ARIFA JAN GH NABI WANI OM 76.00 

17 MOHD RAFIQ MOHD MAQBOOL DALAL OM 76.00 

18 SAIMA WANI GULAM MOHD WANI OM 75.25 

19 DR AISHA JAVEED GH HASSAN WANI OM/ RBA 75.00 

20 SANGEED SULTAN KAWOSA GHULAM QADIR KAWOSA OM 74.75 

21 AYESHA MALO MOHD ISMAIL BHAT ST 74.50 

22 NEERU KHAJURIA BABU RAM KHAJURIA OM 74.50 

23 SONIKA GUPTA RATTAN LAL GUPTA OM 74.25 

24 SAMEENA ASHRAF MOHMAD ASHRAF OM 74.25 

25 NOUSHEEN MIR MOHD ANWAR MIR OM 74.00 

26 SAMREEN MIRZA JAMSHID AHMED MIRZA OM 74.00 

27 RAKIA PERVEEN FAIZ HUSSAIN ST 73.75 

28 VIKRAM MAHAJAN VERINDER MOHAN GUPTA OM 73.75 

29 TASLEEMA JAN GH HASSAN RATHER OM 73.75 

30 BASHIR AHMAD CHALLOO ABDUL GAFFAR CHALLOO SLC 73.50 

31 TALIB HUSSAIN FAREED HUSSAIN ST 73.50 

32 ARANJANA MANHAS RATAN SINGH OM 73.25 

33 SONIKA GUPTA RAVI KUMAR GUPTA OM 73.00 

34 FARUKH JABEEN MASOUD UR RAHEEM OM 72.75 

35 WASEEQA NAGEEN NAGEEN AHMAD LONE OM 72.75 

36 SOMREENA HASSAN PEER GH. HASSAN OM 72.75 

37 ASIMA AFZAL MOHD AFZAL MANTOO OM 72.50 
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38 SAMI JAN G M CHAJU OM 72.50 

39 KIRPAL KOUR SAJAN SINGH OM 72.50 

40 RIFAT YOSUF MOHD YOUSUF ZAGOO OM 72.25 

41 NEERU VERMA PURAN CHAND OM 72.25 

42 MOHD ASHRAF DAR MOHD ISMAEIL DAR OM 71.75 

43 BHANU MAHAJAN SURINDER KUMAR OM 71.75 

44 SAMINA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF ZARGAR OM 71.75 

45 STANZIN ANGMO PALDAN PHONSOK ST 71.75 

46 SHAGUFTA RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN SHAPOO RBA 71.25 

47 YASMEEN KOUSAR MUNIR HUSSAIN ST 71.00 

48 KAWAL DEEP KOUR S AJIT SINGH BALI OM 71.00 

49 LIZA RAFIQ MOHD RAFIQ MIR OM 70.75 

50 AFSHAN IQBAL MOHAMAD IQBAL OM 70.50 

51 DR ISHFAQ AHMAD MALIK MANZOOR AHMAD MALIK OM 70.25 

52 SHIKHA SHARMA MOHINDER PYASA ALC withheld 

53 UMRAZIA BASHIR SHEIKH BASHIR AHMAD OM 70.25 

54 PADMA CHOSDON TSERING MURUP ST 69.75 

55 KAISAR NAZIR TABASUM SH NAZIR AHMAD MIR OM 69.50 

56 HUMERA NOOR NOOR MOHAMMAD ZARGAR OM 69.25 

57 NAMGAIL ZANGMO CHERING ANGCHOK ST 69.25 

58 NEELAM KUMARI JAI SINGH OM 68.75 

59 SAMENA TABASUM AB GANI OM 68.50 

60 USHA KIRAN OM PARKASH SC 68.25 

61 SNOBER MALIK MALIK WALI MOHD OM 67.75 

62 SAMI SEEMA PROF MOHAMMAD YASEEN 

BABA 
OM 67.00 

63 ASHA MANHAS AMM MANHAS RBA 66.75 

64 SUMAN SHARMA RATTAN LAL OM 66.25 

65 ROMY SHARMA G L SHARMA OM 66.00 

66 DR ANURADHA SH MOHAN LAL SC 65.50 

67 SHALLU JAMWAL JOGINDER SINGH JAMWAL OM 65.00 

68 FANCY BUL BUL SAFDAR ALI BUL BUL OM 47.25 

69 BEENISH MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMAD HAROON OM ABSENT 

70 ASIMA KHAN GH AHMAD KHAN OM ABSENT 

71 VINAY KUMAR DEV RAJ SC ABSENT 

72 KHUSHBU GUPTA DEVINDER GUPTA OM ABSENT 

73 NEETU ARORA MAHESH CHANDER ARORA OM ABSENT 

74 MONIKA SARANGAL PARAS RAM SARANGAL SC ABSENT 

75 SUNILA GUPTA TILAK RAJ GUPTA OM ABSENT 

76 SAFEENA SARWAR MOHD SARWAR OM ABSENT 

77 JYOTI RAINA BANSI LAL RAINA OM ABSENT 

78 MANMEET KAUR KULBIR SINGH OM ABSENT 

79 ICHHPAL SINGH DALIP SINGH OM ABSENT 

80 NIDHI MAHAJAN VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA OM ABSENT 

81 PURNIMA BAHU SURAM SINGH BAHU RBA ABSENT 

82 MEENAKSHI PARIHAR S L PARIHAR OM INELIGIBLE 

83 MAMTA ARORA SH YOG RAJ ARORA OM ABSENT 

84 KANEEZ FATIMA GHULAM HASSAN KHAN ST ABSENT 

85 SHAZIA JEELANI GHULAM JEELANI SAMOON ST INELIGIBLE 

86 SEEMA ZEHRA HAFIZ HUSSAIN OM ABSENT 

87 MASRAT JAN GHULAM NABI BHAT OM ABSENT 

88 RUKHSANA WAHEED QURESHI A WAHEED QURESHI OM ABSENT 
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Annexure- B (Select List) 
 

SNO BDNO NAME PARENTAGE 
TOTAL     

POINTS 

OPEN MERIT CATEGORY 

1.  15 IMTIYAZ AHMAD GANAIE GH MOHD GANAIE 82.00 

2.  73 RAFIA AZIZ BISATI ABDUL AZIZ BISATI 80.00 

3.  2 SHAHEENA NAZIR AHMAD ANIM 79.00 

4.  64 AFSHAN QADIR MR GULAM QADIR 78.00 

5.  71 HENAAN JEELANI MR GULAM JEELANI BALA 77.50 

6.  43 DINESH KUMAR MOHINDER KUMAR 77.50 

7.  61 SAMIULLAH DAR AB GANI DAR 77.50 

8.  36 SANJAY VERMA DEEP RAJ VERMA 77.25 

9.  74 FARZANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN 77.00 

10.  40 SUDESH KUMAR SHIV CHARAN 77.00 

11.  83 SHAKURA BHAT GHULAM MOHIDIN BHAT 77.00 

12.  16 SHAFIA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI CHIKAN 76.50 

13.  23 YASMEENA GULL GH MOHAMMAD RATHER 76.50 

14.  77 QURAT UL AIN WANI AB REMAN WANI 76.25 

15.  70 MADHU DIGRA BEHARI LAL DIGRA 76.00 

16.  9 ARIFA JAN GH NABI WANI 76.00 

17.  63 MOHD RAFIQ MOHD MAQBOOL DALAL 76.00 

18.  22 SAIMA WANI GULAM MOHD WANI 75.25 

19.  82 DR AISHA JAVEED GH HASSAN WANI 75.00 

20.  76 SANGEED SULTAN KAWOSA GHULAM QADIR KAWOSA 74.75 

WAIT LIST OF OPEN MERIT 

1.  86 NEERU KHAJURIA BABU RAM KHAJURIA 74.50 

2.  58 SONIKA GUPTA RATTAN LAL GUPTA 74.25 

RESIDENT OF BACKWARD  AREA CATEGORY 

1.  24 SHAGUFTA RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN SHAPOO 71.25 

2.  49 ASHA MANHAS AMM MANHAS 66.75 

ST CATEGORY 

1.  78 AYESHA MALO MOHD ISMAIL BHAT 74.50 

2.  41 RAKIA PERVEEN FAIZ HUSSAIN 73.75 

3.  42 TALIB HUSSAIN FAREED HUSSAIN 73.50 

4.  5 STANZIN ANGMO PALDAN PHONSOK 71.75 

SC CATEGORY 

1. 60 USHA KIRAN OM PARKASH 68.25 

2. 3 DR ANURADHA SH MOHAN LAL 65.50 

ALC CATEGORY 

RESULT KEPT WITH HELD 

SLC CATEGORY 

1. 80 BASHIR AHMAD CHALLOO ABDUL GAFFAR CHALLOO 73.50 

    E&OE             

           Sd/- 
         (Shakeel Ul Rehman) 

                  Secretary  

J&K Public Service Commission 

 


